FORM PTO-1595 (modified)			U.S. 1	DEPARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE	
(Rev 6-93)	08-02-	2001	SHEET	Patent and Trac	lemark Office	
	-					
To the Director of the United States Pate			attached original do	ocuments or copies	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101796	168	.Jdress of receiving	g party(ies):)	
Kazuhiko TAKANASHI				Ì		
	2-2)			·	5	
7-1	9 <i>~0)</i>				29/14:	
A database and a second and a second and	NO					
Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:	NO					
ASSIGNMENT						
Execution Date: July 4, 200	1	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es)	attached? NO		
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):					
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 4, 2001						
A. Patent Application Num	B. Pat	tent Number(s):				
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to wh					1	
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00				
Harold C. Wegner						
	FOLEY & LARDNER			X Check Enclosed		
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500		Charge to deposit account				
	007-5109	8. Deposit ac	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original docume fees which may be required in this may be required in the may be	nt. The Commissioner natter to the above-ider	is hereby autho ntified deposit a	orized to charge any ccount.			
	Micano	210. Kamina	Doi	lulu 40, 0004	į	
Harold C. Wegner	Michae	W. Kaminski	, Reg. No. 32, 904	July 19, 2001		
Name of person signing		Signature		Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

002.611544.1

PATENT REEL: 012019 FRAME: 0704

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	MITSUBISHI PENCIL CO	O., LTD.		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	23-37, 5-chome, Higa	ashi-ohi, Shinagawa-ku, S	Tokyo, Japan	
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the rece transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire a REFILL FOR BALL-POII	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the nd exclusive right, title and interest to the	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby	sells, assigns and
	relating to International Patent App of the United States was executed o	lication PCT/JP / n even date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application d, was:	for Letters Patent
(Insert date of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(a) executed on		eby authorized to insert in (b) th	e specified
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexal Patent(s) may be granted and include Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s) ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventions and Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence.	ers Patent(s) of the United States granted mination application based thereon, for the ling any extensions thereof (collectively, has any extensions thereof (collectively, has any extensions thereof (collectively, has any extensions), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and a ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiration, including in the preparation and prosperence, reissue, reexamination, or public unclared in relation to same, such acts to indeclarations, taking all rightful oaths, profits, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	the full term or terms for which the ereinafter, "said application(s) and distributed without charge to but at the explose or expedient, for securing, mecution of said application(s) and se proceeding, and in any litigational but not be limited to execute widing sworn testimony, and obtained to execute the sworn testimony.	pense of said aintaining and d the issuance of on or other legal uting all papers, ining and
(Signalures)	Waguhiko Jakanas	Kazuhiko Takanashi	July 4, 2001	
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	s)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 012019 FRAME: 0705

(DATE)

RECORDED: 07/19/2001

(SIGNATURE)